

Republic of the Philippines

METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lango, Kidapawan City
Telnos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555
E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@vahoo.com
Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph
"Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





Page 1 of 1

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

| PR No. : | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--------|---------|-------------|-------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------|
| JO No. : | 0521-0004 | DATE : | | | | | | | |
| Name of Co Address: | ompany: | | | | | | | | |
| Business Pe | ermit No: | | | | | | | | |
| ΠΝ No.: | | | | | | | | | |
| not later | Please quote your best offer for ortion of this Request for Quota than, 2021. | iion. Submit yo | ur quo | itation | duly signed | by you or y | Procu | y authori z urement | zed representativ |
| ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION | Approved Budget of the contract | OFFER | | | | | | |
| | | | PRICE | | | | Compliance with technical specifications | | REMARKS |
| | PhP:8 | 8,1000- | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | YES | NO | |
| | 1 LOT LABOR AND MATERIALS REPLACEMENT OF MAGNETIC : VALVES OF MD-XCMG | FOR THE SOLENOID | | | | | | | |
| - A- | SEE ATTACHED TOR | | | | | | | | |
| | | GRAND TOTAL: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Over Printe | | | e)/Email Address |

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The mode of payment is within six (6) months.
- 2. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 3. Bidders may quote for any at all times except for one (1) lot requisition.
- 4. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- 5. Price quotation/s, to be dominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
- 6. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
- 7. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and infrastructure) or, the highest rated offer (consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms .
- 8. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
- 9. The item/s shall be delivered within _____ () days from receipt of Purchase Order/Job Order Contract, Notice of Award (NOA) and Notice to Proceed (NTP). The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.
- 10. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 11. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

Republic of the Philippines

METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City
Tel nos. (064) 577-1533, 577-1865, Fax no. (064) 572-5555
E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com
Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph
"Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





ISO 9001:2015 Certified Cert. No. 66478

TERMS OF REFERENCE

| PURPOSE | 1-LOT LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF MAGNETIC SOLENOID VALVES OF XCMG XE150 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR OF MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| PARTICULARS | □PR ■JO No.: | 0521 | | Date: | April 30, 2021 | | | | | |
| | | IFICATIONS, | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM 1 1-LOT LABOR AND MA | | | The Brooking | II O I I O | | | | | | |
| specifications: 1 - REPLACEMENT OF 2 - INCLUSIVE OF LABO - SERVICES SHOULD E | R AND MATERIALS | S | | ULIC EXCAVATO | PR SUPPLIER | | | | | |
| Note: For more than 6 items attach sepa | rate TOR Form. For More s | specifications atta | ch necessary supr | portina document/s | | | | | | |
| SOURCE OF FUND | | APP/PPMP I | | | | | | | | |
| SOURCE OF FUND | | Account No | | 830 - Repai Heavy Equi | r and Maintenance of pment | | | | | |
| MODES AND TERMS OF PAYM | ENT | Payable within 90 days after delivery | | | | | | | | |
| | | REQUIRED SE | RVICES | | | | | | | |
| Free Delivery Free Product Demon Free Installation | Free Product Demonstration | | | | | | | | | |
| REQUIRED CERTIFICATIONS/ P | ERMITS | Business Per | mit | | | | | | | |
| QUALIFICATIONS | | N/A | | | | | | | | |
| AREA OF DELIVERY | | MKWD Main Office, Brgy. Lanao, Kid. City | | | | | | | | |
| DATE OF DELIVERY | | Upon issuance of Purchase Order | | | | | | | | |
| TIME OF DELIVERY | | 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. | | | | | | | | |
| WARRANTY PERIOD | | N/A | | | | | | | | |
| RETENTION | | Amount: Duration: | | N/A N/A | | | | | | |
| TAX INCLUSIVE | | 6% for VAT | Registered | IN/A | | | | | | |
| TAX INCLUSIVE | OTHER CO | ONDITIONS AI | | INITS | | | | | | |
| N/A | | | | | | | | | | |
| Prepared by: | Reviewed | d by: | MM | | | | | | | |
| GUILLERM | OB. BACLAYON | | ROSAURO O. DAGA, MBA | | | | | | | |
| Divisio | n Manager A | | Department Manager A | | | | | | | |
| Noted by: | | Approved | Approved/Disapproved by: | | | | | | | |
| WILESPER LISANDRO | | | STELLA M. GONZALES, MPS | | | | | | | |
| / Material Standard | ds Committee Chairm | ian | | General | Manager | | | | | |